SPRING GARDEN TOWNSHIP YORK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RESOLUTION No. 2023- 18

CREATING POLICE DEPARTMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Commissioners of Spring Garden Township, York County, Pennsylvania, in lawful session duly assembled, and it hereby is resolved by the authority of the same as follows;

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police has proposed the following policies as rules and regulations of the police department to be adhered to by all police officers; and

WHEREAS, those policies are as follows:

Policy Number	POLICY TITLE
GenO# 02-03 GenO# 05-01 GenO# 16-03	Rules of Conduct Chain of Command, Communication & Coordination Public Records

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the above listed rules and regulations are hereby adopted by the Board of Commissioners as necessary rules and regulations for the organization of the Police Department.

DULY ADOPTED, this 14th day of June, 2023, by the Spring Garden Township Board of Commissioners in a lawful session duly assembled.

ATTEST:

Marcy L. Krūm-Tinsley, Secretary

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SPRING GARDEN TOWNSHIP

David Detwiler, Vice President

Board of Commissioners

An original on file with Police Department.